1Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RGC1P
RGC1P DS ENG26/12/2025
1-pole proportional switching controllers with integrated heatsink
Benefits
•	 Eliminates the need for analog to digital convertors.
The output of the RGC1P can be controlled directly via
an analog current or analog voltage signal.

RGC1P
RGC1P DS ENG26/12/2025
Order code
Enter the code option instead of . Refer to the selection guide section for valid part numbers.
RGC1P    E
Code Option Description Comments
R -
Solid State Relay (RG)
G -
C - With integrated heatsink
1 - 1-pole switching
P - Proportional switching
23 Rated voltage: 85 - 265 VAC, 800 Vp
48 Rated voltage: 190 - 550 VAC, 1200 Vp
60 Rated voltage: 410 - 660 VAC, 1200 Vp Aplicable only for
RGC1P..42, 62
AA Control input: 4-20 mADC
V Control input: 0-5 VDC, 1- 5 VDC, 0-10 VDC, external potentiometer Requires external supply (Us)
12 Rated current: 15 AAC (1800 A²s)
30 Rated current: 30 AAC (1800 A²s)
42 Rated current: 43 AAC (18000 A²s)
50 Rated current: 50 AAC (3200 A²s)
62 Rated current: 63 AAC (18000 A²s)
E - Contactor configuration
D External power supply (Us): 24 VDC/AC
A External power supply (Us): 90 - 250 VAC
-
T Tamper proof cover & secureness tie included in packaging
3Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RGC1P
RGC1P DS ENG26/12/2025
Selection guide
Rated
voltage,
Ue
Control
input
External
Supply,
Us
Power
connection
Rated operational current @ 40°C
15 AAC
(1800 A2s)
30 AAC
(1800 A2s)
43 AAC
(18000A²s)
50 AAC
(3200 A²s)
63 AAC
(18000 A²s)
Product width
35 mm 35 mm 35 mm 70 mm 70 mm
85 - 265
VAC
AA:
4-20
mADC
-
Screw RGC1P23AA12E RGC1P23AA30E - - -
Box - - RGC1P23AA42E
RGC1P23AA42ET RGC1P23AA50E RGC1P23AA62E
V:
0-10V,
0-5V,
1-5VDC,
pot
24
VDC/AC
Screw RGC1P23V12ED RGC1P23V30ED - - -
Box - - RGC1P23V42ED

(1800 A²s)
S201 - Z10 (10A) S201-B4 (4A) 1.0
1.5
2.5
7.6
11.4
19.0
S201 - Z16 (16A) S201-B6 (6A) 1.0
1.5
2.5
4.0
5.2
7.8
13.0
20.8
S201 - Z20 (20A) S201-B10 (10A) 1.5
2.5
12.6
21.0
S201 - Z25 (25A) S201-B13 (13A) 2.5
4.0
25.0
40.0
S202 - Z25 (25A) S202-B13 (13A) 2.5
4.0
19.0
30.4
RGC1P..50
(3200 A2s)
S201-Z25 (25A) S201-B16 (13A) 2.5
4.0
6.0
7.0
11.2
16.8
RGC1P..42
RGC1P..62
(18000 A²s)
S201 - Z32 (32A) S201-B16 (16A) 2.5
4.0
6.0
3.0
4.8
7.2
S201 - Z50 (50A) S201-B25 (25A) 4.0
6.0
10.0
16.0
4.8
7.2
12.0
19.2
S201 - Z63 (63A) S201-B32 (32A) 6.0
10.0
16.0
7.2
12.0